



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**

DEVI DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sayongita Yadav, Advocate for
Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate.

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.01.2017

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents despite two weeks time having been granted on 02.11.2016. Earlier, four weeks time was granted to the respondents on 01.08.2016. Today, again learned counsel for respondents seeks two weeks' more time to file the counter affidavit. As the last and final opportunity, let the respondents file the counter affidavit within two weeks, as requested, failing which the same be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/-each, payable to the petitioner. Advance copy of the counter affidavit be served on learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 16.03.2017.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 30, 2017/vk