



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**
DEVI DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.D. Jangra, Advocate for
Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocates

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 16.03.2017

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. The respondents have not filed the counter affidavit despite opportunities given on 01.08.2016, 02.11.2016 and 30.01.2017. Accordingly, the right of the respondents to file the counter affidavit is closed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the category of 'Regular Matters' as per its seniority.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 16, 2017

vk