



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**

DEVI DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND

ANR

.... Respondents

Through: Ms.Bhabna Das, Mr.Arunav Patnaik,
Mr.Shibashish Misra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

02.05.2017

CM No. 16403/2017

This is an application filed by the respondents for recall of order dated 16th March, 2017.

Issue notice to the petitioner/non applicant and his counsel, returnable on 27th July, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 02, 2017

RN