



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6629/2016

DEVI DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Minal Sehgal and Mr. M.D.
Jangra, Adv. for Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj,
Adv.

Versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA

AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Bhabna Das, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

27.07.2017

CM No. 16403/2017

Even though notice on this application could not be issued for want of process fee, Ms. Minal Sehgal, Adv. appears for Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj and states, she has no objection, if the application for recalling of order dated 16th March, 2017 is allowed.

Noting the contents of the application and the learned counsel for the petitioner / non-applicant has no objection in allowing the application, the same is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- to the petitioner. As a last opportunity counter affidavit shall be filed in four weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter. List before Joint Registrar on 6th November, 2017 for completion of pleadings in view of this order. Application disposed of.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 27, 2017/jg