



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**

DEVI DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.D. Jangra, Advocate for
Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **06.11.2017**

Counter affidavit stated to have been filed in the Registry has been returned under objection. Cost imposed vide order dated 27.07.2017 is stated to have been received by learned counsel for the petitioner. Let the counter affidavit be re-filed in the Registry and the same be taken on record.

Petitioner to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of the respondents within four weeks.

Re-notify on 02.02.2018.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 06, 2017

vk