



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**

DEVI DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.D. Jangra, Advocate

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 02.02.2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that his rejoinder to the counter affidavit of the respondents is ready and that the same will be filed in the Registry during the course of the day. Advance copy thereof be served on learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner to ensure that the rejoinder to be filed by them is placed on record before the next date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the category of 'Regular Matters' as per its seniority.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 02, 2018

vk