



\$~129

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**

DEVI DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pushpinder Yadav,
Advocate. (Through Video Conferencing)

versus

**SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA
AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **20.03.2023**

C.M. APPL. 13426/2023 (for early hearing)

Issue notice to the Respondents, through all permissible modes,
returnable on 19.05.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 20, 2023/shivam