



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**

DEVI DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pushpinder Yadav,
Advocate.

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA

AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.05.2023

CM APPL. 13426/2023 (for actual hearing)

Present application has been preferred on behalf of the Petitioner for fixing an actual date hearing in the writ petition in which 'Rule' has been issued.

Mr. Vibhakar, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the Respondents and submits that he has no objection to the date being fixed for actual hearing of the writ petition.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6629/2016

List for hearing on 10.10.2023 in 'After Notice Misc. Matters'.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 19, 2023/shivam