



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6629/2016

DEVI DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon and Ms.
Kanika Rathore, Advocates.

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Niraj Kumar and Mr. Utkarsh
Mishra, proxy for Mr. Vibhaker
Mishra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

13.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Niraj Sinha, proxy appears on behalf of Mr. Vibhaker Mishra, learned counsel for the respondents and submits that Mr. Mishra had to leave for his hometown, inasmuch as, his mother is stated to be unwell and seeks an accommodation on that ground.
2. Mr. Tandon, learned counsel for the petitioner very fairly does not oppose the above prayer.
3. In view of the above, list the matter again on 25.07.2024.
4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024/nd