



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**

DEVI DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Perna Tandon, Advocate with
Petitioner in person.

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

25.07.2024

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel is held up before the Supreme Court.
2. List on 21.11.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 25, 2024

B.S. Rohella