



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**

DEVI DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Mrs.
Rinku Tiwary and Ms. Kanika Rathore, Advocates
with Petitioner In person.

versus

**SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND
ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Mr. Dipansh
Mishra and Mr. Utkarsh Mishra, Advocates for
R1.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
21.11.2024**

%

List on 05.03.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/jg