



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6629/2016

DEVI DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kr. Tandon, Ms. Rinku
Tiwary, Ms. Perna Tandon and
Ms. Kanika Rathore, Advocates.

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Mr. Dipansh
Mishra and Mr Utkarsh Mishra,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

05.03.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full
Court Reference at 03:00 PM.

List on 24.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 5, 2025

'vc'