



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**

DEVI DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon and Ms.
Kanika Rathore, Advocates.**

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Vibhankar Mishra & Mr.
Dipansh Mishra, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

List on 28.10.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 24, 2025

SS/AD/