



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6629/2016

DEVI DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advocate for
Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Advocate.

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Vibhakar Mishra and
Ms. Sumedha Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the Petitioner. The Respondent's counsel also seeks an adjournment as the arguing counsel is held up in another Court.
2. In light of the above, the proceedings are adjourned to 1st October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

nk