



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2016**

DEVI DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pushpinder Yadav, Advocate.**

versus

SLBSR SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETHA AND ANRRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **10.07.2026**

CM APPL. 42544/2026 (for keeping post vacant in W.P.(C) 6629/2016)

1. Issue notice to the non-Applicants, upon filing of process fee, by all permissible modes, returnable on the date fixed.
2. In the meantime, any appointment made pursuant to Advertisement No. 01/2026 dated 21st April, 2026 to the post of Staff Car Driver shall remain subject to the outcome of the present writ petition.
3. List on the date fixed i.e. on 1st October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 10, 2026

nk